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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Balears, Illes               

      Males               

         0 2.765987 0.128074 2.759332 100000 275.9332 99759.407 79.301046 

         1 0.123189 0.185948 0.492558 99724.067 49.119852 398736.32 78.520115 

         5 0.19678 0.492734 0.983412 99674.947 98.021506 498126.12 74.558443 

         10 0.037072 0.684699 0.185348 99576.925 18.456396 497855.53 69.629412 

         15 0.1899 0.554646 0.949097 99558.469 94.490666 497581.94 64.641685 

         20 0.361884 0.451024 1.807623 99463.978 179.79336 496826.38 59.70046 

         25 0.593965 0.547291 2.965837 99284.185 294.46074 495754.4 54.804488 

         30 0.639615 0.514125 3.193111 98989.724 316.08518 494180.73 49.959373 

         35 0.851273 0.516512 4.247626 98673.639 419.12874 492354.98 45.111175 

         40 1.304659 0.529305 6.503327 98254.51 638.98122 489768.72 40.292591 

         45 2.352668 0.556414 11.702278 97615.529 1142.3241 485544.05 35.539018 

         50 4.186204 0.552177 20.736648 96473.205 2000.5309 477886.61 30.926888 

         55 6.952447 0.521243 34.193172 94472.674 3230.3204 464630.69 26.523325 

         60 10.158462 0.522093 49.588596 91242.354 4524.5802 445400.13 22.37008 

         65 15.036666 0.528475 72.609271 86717.774 6296.5144 418744.05 18.401056 

         70 23.395 0.536093 110.95403 80421.259 8923.0625 381408.95 14.634869 

         75 41.861055 0.5284 190.5012 71498.197 13620.492 325373.84 11.126793 

         80 79.706465 0.525403 335.14272 57877.704 19397.291 243359.07 8.123539 

         85 131.51097 0.478194 489.57405 38480.413 18839.012 143250.49 5.894238 

         90 211.09579 0.44074 663.70317 19641.401 13036.06 61754.24 4.254391 

         95 302.88656 3.301566 1000 6605.341 6605.341 21807.97 3.301566 

      Females               

         0 3.152223 0.151077 3.14381 100000 314.381 99733.115 84.571571 

         1 0.087055 0.309426 0.348135 99685.619 34.704035 398646.61 83.83781 

         5 0.034528 0.14153 0.172615 99650.915 17.201194 498180.74 79.866576 

         10 0.079872 0.770014 0.399321 99633.714 39.785869 498122.82 74.880243 

         15 0.193704 0.798426 0.968331 99593.928 96.439932 497872.44 69.908618 

         20 0.131455 0.522855 0.657067 99497.488 65.376527 497331.47 64.972509 

         25 0.230926 0.393613 1.153824 99432.111 114.7272 496812.71 60.013509 

         30 0.383481 0.582535 1.915873 99317.384 190.2795 496189.75 55.080561 

         35 0.462289 0.573438 2.309167 99127.105 228.90103 495147.32 50.1807 

         40 0.747885 0.559577 3.733274 98898.204 369.2141 493677.97 45.290207 

         45 1.265928 0.587761 6.313166 98528.99 622.0299 491362.82 40.449437 

         50 2.08686 0.537962 10.384235 97906.96 1016.6889 487186.05 35.687753 

         55 3.23358 0.507048 16.040062 96890.271 1554.1259 480620.8 31.034007 

         60 3.96066 0.536758 19.62328 95336.145 1870.8078 472347.54 26.498581 

         65 6.458096 0.540242 31.818114 93465.337 2973.8908 460490.34 21.975259 

         70 10.560746 0.535784 51.540355 90491.446 4663.9613 441631.81 17.608677 

         75 22.571169 0.547427 107.37178 85827.485 9215.4499 408284.12 13.419977 

         80 47.777814 0.544876 215.46303 76612.035 16507.061 345496.37 9.704986 

         85 102.41058 0.504983 408.50673 60104.974 24553.286 239753.41 6.62212 

         90 191.65459 0.461831 632.22604 35551.687 22476.703 117277.14 4.451798 

         95 318.96599 3.135131 1000 13074.985 13074.985 40991.784 3.135131 

 


